UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	:NT	Book - 1 RASHEL Recorde COTTON	3:15:0 1132 P LE HC r, Salt WOOI	Lake County, U	ī
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Hilary Nolan 405-236-0003 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) hnolan@mccoy-orta.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McCoy & Orta, P.C. 100 N. Broadway, Suite 2600					
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Loan No. 030312966		į		276-010 and 21-26 CTIA 141	414-ETM
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING STATEM		OR FILING OFFICE US ENDMENT is to be filed [
Book 10564, PG 3016 filed 06/02/2017		(or recorded) in the REAL Filer: attach Amendment Add	ESTATE	RECURDS	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a Statement	above is terminated	with respect to the security interes	st(s) of Se	cured Party authorizing t	his Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affect			of Assignor	r in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifies continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	d above with respe	ct to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party	authorizing this Continu	ation Statement is
Check one of these two boxes.		address: Complete 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD nam 7a or 7b,	ne: Comple and item 7	ete item DELETE nam 'c to be deleted	e: Give record name in item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			.,,,	- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /-	
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME] 7b. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7c. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]	ormation Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	ime; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INSTRUCTION ACTIVATION					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)					SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collatera
Indicate collateral: The property covered by this Financing Statement is part hereof, said property being located at the premistry of the Holders of CO PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2017-	ises described MM 2017-CC	in Exhibit A attached	hereto	and made a part	hereof.
	S AMENDMENT: ride name of authoriz		name of As	signor, if this is an Assigr	ment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FADOO DANK NATIONALA	SCOCI A T	ON AS TRICTER	· *		
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	SSUCIA I			NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
· ·					

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

-OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as it Book 10564, PG 3016 filed 06/02/2017	tem 1a on Amendment for	1		
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same	as item 9 on Amendment	form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	-			
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL	L'			
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, *	•			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME	***			
	······································			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		
13 Name of DERTOR on related financing statement (Name of a	oursent Debtes of second se	suited for indexi	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFIC	
 Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a cone Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, mod 				em (3). Provide or
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
ARBOR GARDNER BINGHAM JUN				
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	ONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):				
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Descriptio	on of real estate:	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing item 17	See Exh For info		Bingham
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i		See Exh For info	nibit A. ormational purposes only: 7259 South	Bingham
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i		See Exh For info	nibit A. ormational purposes only: 7259 South	Bingham

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

SCHEDULE A

TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the land described in Parcels 1 and 3 in Exhibit A (the "Fee Premises"), (ii) the leasehold estate in the land described in Parcel 2 in Exhibit A (the "Leasehold Premises"; and, together with the Fee Premises, collectively, the "Premises") created by that certain Sublease Agreement dated April 20, 2016, between Redevelopment Agency of Midvale City, a public agency, as landlord (such landlord and its successors and assigns are hereinafter referred to as the "Sublandlord"), and Arbor Gardner Bingham Junction Office 3, L.C., a Utah limited liability company, as subtenant ("AGBJO 3"), a memorandum of which was recorded in the Office of the Recorder, Salt Lake County, Utah, on April 26, 2016, as Entry #12266953, Book 10424, Page 8001, as amended and assigned pursuant to that certain Assignment of Sublease Agreement, dated Way 2, 2017, by and among AGBJO 3, Sublandlord and Debtor, a memorandum of which was recorded in the Office of the Recorder, Salt Lake County, Utah, on The 2, 2017, as Entry #12546224 Book 10564, Page 2021 (as the same may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified in accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents, the "Parking Sublease"), and (iii) the buildings, structures, fixtures and other improvements now or hereafter located on the Premises (the "Improvements");

TOGETHER WITH: all right, title, interest and estate of Debtor now owned, or hereafter acquired, in and to the following property, rights, interests and estates (the Premises, the Improvements, and the property, rights, interests and estates hereinafter described are collectively referred to herein as the "*Trust Property*"):

- (a) the Parking Sublease and the leasehold estate created thereby;
- (b) all modifications, extensions and renewals of the Parking Sublease and all credits, deposits (including, without limitation, any deposit of cash or other property securing Debtor's performance under the Parking Sublease), options, privileges and rights of Debtor as tenant under the Parking Sublease, including, but not limited to, the right, if any, to renew or extend the Parking Sublease for a succeeding term or terms;
- (c) all the estate, right, title, claim or demand whatsoever of Debtor either in law or in equity, in possession or expectancy, of, in and to the Trust Property or any part thereof;
- (d) all easements, rights-of-way, strips and gores of land, streets, ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, water, water courses, water rights and powers, air rights and development rights, rights to oil, gas, minerals, coal and other substances of any kind or character, and all estates, rights, titles, interests, privileges, liberties, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances

64160066

of any nature whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or pertaining to the Premises and the Improvements (whether under and by virtue of the Parking Sublease or otherwise); and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, and all land lying in the bed of any street, road, highway, alley or avenue, opened, vacated or proposed, in front of or adjoining the Premises, to the center line thereof; and all the estates, rights, titles, interests, dower and rights of dower, curtesy and rights of curtesy, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever, both at law and in equity, of Debtor of, in and to the Premises and the Improvements (whether in fee or under and by virtue of the Parking Sublease or otherwise) and every part and parcel thereof, with the appurtenances thereto;

- (e) all machinery, furniture, furnishings, equipment, computer software and hardware, fixtures (including all heating, air conditioning, plumbing, lighting, communications and elevator fixtures), inventory, materials, supplies and other articles of personal property and accessions thereof, renewals and replacements thereof and substitutions therefor, and other property of every kind and nature, tangible or intangible, owned by Debtor, or in which Debtor has or shall have an interest, now or hereafter located upon the Premises or the Improvements, or appurtenant thereto, and usable in connection with the present or future operation and occupancy of the Premises and the Improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Equipment"), including any leases of, deposits in connection with, and proceeds of any sale or transfer of any of the foregoing, and the right, title and interest of Debtor in and to any of the Equipment that may be subject to any "security interest" as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect in the State where the Trust Property is located (the "UCC"), superior in lien to the lien of the Deed of Trust;
- (f) all awards or payments, including interest thereon, that may heretofore or hereafter be made with respect to the Premises or the Improvements, whether from the exercise of the right of eminent domain or condemnation (including any transfer made in lieu of or in anticipation of the exercise of such right), or for a change of grade, or for any other injury to or decrease in the value of the Premises or Improvements;
- all leases, subleases and other agreements or arrangements heretofore or hereafter entered into affecting the use, enjoyment or occupancy of, or the conduct of any activity upon or in, the Premises or the Improvements, including any extensions, renewals, modifications or amendments thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Leases") and all rents, rent equivalents, moneys payable as damages (including payments by reason of the rejection of a Lease in a Bankruptcy Proceeding or in lieu of rent or rent equivalents), royalties (including all oil and gas or other mineral royalties and bonuses), income, fees, receivables, receipts, revenues, deposits (including security, utility and other deposits), accounts, cash, issues, profits, charges for services rendered, and other consideration of whatever form or nature received by or paid to or for the account of or benefit of Debtor or its agents or employees from any and all sources arising from or attributable to the Premises and the Improvements, including all receivables, customer obligations, installment payment obligations and other obligations now existing or hereafter arising or created out of the sale, lease, sublease, license, concession or other grant of the right of the use and occupancy of the Premises or the Improvements, or rendering of services by Debtor or any of its agents or employees, and proceeds, if any, from business interruption or other loss of income insurance (hereinafter collectively referred to as the

together with all proceeds from the sale or other disposition of the Leases and the right "Rents"),

to receive and apply the Rents to the payment of the Debt;

- (h) all proceeds of and any unearned premiums on any insurance policies covering the Trust Property, including, without limitation, the right to receive and apply the proceeds of any insurance, judgments, or settlements made in lieu thereof, for damage to the Trust Property;
- (i) the right, in the name and on behalf of Debtor, to appear in and defend any action or proceeding brought with respect to the Trust Property and to commence any action or proceeding to protect the interest of Secured Party in the Trust Property;
- (j) all accounts (including reserve accounts), escrows, documents, instruments, chattel paper, claims, deposits and general intangibles, as the foregoing terms are defined in the UCC, and all franchises, trade names, trademarks, symbols, service marks, books, records, plans, specifications, designs, drawings, surveys, title insurance policies, permits, consents, licenses, tenant in common agreements, management agreements, contract rights (including any contract with any architect or engineer or with any other provider of goods or services for or in connection with any construction, repair or other work upon the Trust Property), approvals, actions, refunds of real estate taxes and assessments (and any other governmental impositions related to the Trust Property) and causes of action that now or hereafter relate to, are derived from or are used in connection with the Trust Property, or the use, operation, maintenance, occupancy or enjoyment thereof or the conduct of any business or activities thereon (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intangibles"); and
- (k) all proceeds, products, offspring, rents and profits from any of the foregoing, including those from sale, exchange, transfer, collection, loss, damage, disposition, substitution or replacement of any of the foregoing.

The following terms shall have the respective meanings set forth below (such meaning to be equally applicable to the singular and plural forms of the terms defined, as the context may require): "Bankruptcy Proceeding" shall mean the filing by Debtor of a petition under any state or federal bankruptcy or insolvency law or the liquidation of all or a major portion of Debtor's property.

"Original Closing Date" shall mean June 2, 2017.

"Debt" shall mean to secure the payment of the Note and all sums which may or shall become due thereunder or under any of the other documents evidencing, securing or executed in connection with the Loan (the Note, the Deed of Trust, the Loan Agreement and such other documents, as any of the same may, from time to time, be modified, amended or supplemented, being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents"), including (i) the payment of interest and other amounts which would accrue and become due but for the filing of a petition in bankruptcy (whether or not a claim is allowed against Debtor for such interest or other amounts in any such bankruptcy proceeding) or the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"), and (ii) the costs and expenses of enforcing any provision of any Loan Document.

64160066

"Deed of Trust" shall mean that certain Fee and Leasehold Deed of Trust, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement, dated as of the Original Closing Date, made by Debtor, as trustor to Cottonwood Title Insurance Agency, Inc., a Utah corporation, as trustee for the benefit of JEFFERIES LOAN CORE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as beneficiary, ("Original Lender") as the same may, from time to time, be modified, amended or supplemented.

"Loan" shall mean the loan in the principal sum of FIFTY SEVEN MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$57,000,000) made by Original Lender to Debtor pursuant to the Loan Agreement.

"Loan Agreement" shall mean that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of the Original Closing Date, made by and between Debtor and Original Lender, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated on or about the filing date of this UCC Financing Statement Amendment, as the same may be modified, supplemented, amended or otherwise changed.

"Note" shall mean that certain Promissory Note, dated as of the Original Closing Date, made by Debtor to Original Lender, as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, increased, extended or consolidated from time to time.

"State" means the State in which the Property is located.

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

Lots 1 and 2, VIEW 72 RETAIL SUBDIVISION 3RD AMENDED, according to the official plat as recorded in the office of the Salt Lake County Recorder, State of Utah on July 27, 2015 as Entry No. 12099886 in Book 2015P at Page 165.

PARCEL 2:

The leasehold estate created by the lease disclosed of record by that certain Memorandum of Lease executed by Arbor Gardner Bingham Junction Office 3, L.C., a Utah limited liability company (Subtenant) and Redevelopment Agency of Midvale City, a public agency (Sublandlord) dated April 20, 2016 and recorded April 26, 2016 as Entry No. 12266953 in Book 10424 at Page 8001, the modification and assignment of which is disclosed of record by that certain First Amendment to Memorandum of Sublease Lease by and between Arbor Gardner Bingham Junction Office 3, L.C., a Utah limited liability company (Existing Subtenant), Arbor Gardner Bingham Junction Office 5, L.C., a Utah limited liability company (New Subtenant), and Redevelopment Agency of Midvale City, a public agency (Sublandlord), dated Tine 2, 2017 and recorded Tine 2, 2017 as Entry No. 2140224 in Book at Page 2021, the following described premises, to-wit:

Lot 2, VIEW 72 RETAIL SUBDIVISION 3RD AMENDED, according to the official plat as recorded in the office of the Salt Lake County Recorder, State of Utah on July 27, 2015 as Entry No. 12099886 in Book 2015P at Page 165.

PARCEL 3:

Reciprocal Access Easements as disclosed in that certain Declaration and Grant of Reciprocal Access Easements recorded September 22, 2014 as Entry No. 11916667 in Book 10261 at Page 6933.

ALSO: Reciprocal Easements as disclosed in the Declaration of Covenants, Restrictions and Easements dated October 2, 2012 and recorded October 4, 2012 as Entry No. 11485504 in Book 10063 at Page 2860, as amended October 18, 2012 as Entry No. 11494534 in Book 10067 at Page 5293, amended February 7, 2013 as Entry No. 11573196 in Book 10106 at Page 665, amended April 19, 2013 as Entry No. 11621668 in Book 10129 at Page 901, amended July 11, 2014 as Entry No. 11879615 in Book 10244 at Page 8362.

ALSO: The beneficial easement rights as disclosed in the Declaration for South Bingham Junction recorded November 20, 2007 as Entry No. 10281127 in Book 9539 at Page 7037.

ALSO: The beneficial easement rights as disclosed in the Declaration and Establishment of Protective Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Grant of Easements, recorded April 26, 2016 as Entry No. 12266951 in Book 10424 at Page 7958 of official records, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Declaration and Establishment of Protective Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Grant of Easements dated May 10, 2017 and recorded 111 2, 2017 as Entry No. 12540051 in Book 10564 at Page 1002.

64160066